330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California
530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645
www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:

Title:

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

18-1747 Version: 1

Agenda Item Status: Approved
10/31/2018 In control: Board of Supervisors
12/18/2018 Final action: 12/18/2018

Chief Administrative Office, Facilities Division, recommending the Board authorize the Purchasing
Agent to sign Amendment Il to Agreement for Services 383-S1610 with Christenson Consulting to
increase compensation by $158,137 (for an amended not-to-exceed of $466,937), extend the term an
additional year (for an amended expiration of May 30, 2020) and increase the hourly rate from $150 to
$160 per hour (effective June 1, 2019) for continued services related to the County’s Public Safety
Facility Project and Solar Project.

FUNDING: Public Safety Facility - Accumulative Capital Outlay Fund & United States Department of
Agriculture.

Attachments: 1. A-383-S1610 AMD I, 2. B - 383-S1610 AMD |, 3. C - 383-S1610
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
12/18/2018 1 Board of Supervisors Approved Pass

County of El Dorado Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/2/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

